KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1242321 Form CP-1

March 2010
OIL & GAsS CONSERVATION DIVISION This Form must be Typed

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION Al b b Eed

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,
MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #: 5004 API No. 15 - 15-097-21220-00-00

Name: Vincent Oil Corporation If pre 1967, supply original completion date:

Address 1: 155 N MARKET STE 700 Spot Description:

Address 2 - - QI\E Sec. i Twp. ﬁ S. R 18 D East @ West
city: _WICHITA state: KS 7. 67202 | 1821 :;,9620— Feetfrom || North/ [0] South Line of Section

M. L. Koroh Feet from @ East /DWest Line of Section
Contact Person: - L. Rorphage

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (316 ) 262-3573 [ INe [ Jnw [O]se | |sw
County: Kiowa
Lease Name: PETERS Well #: 1

Check One: D Oil Well @ Gas Well D oG D D&A D Cathodic D Water Supply Well D Other:

D SWD Permit #: D ENHR Permit #: D Gas Storage Permit #:
Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8.6250 Set at: 319 Cemented with: _ 175 Sacks
Production Casing Size: 4.5 Set at: 5027 Cemented with: _ 115 Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:
Attached
Elevation: 2238 ([JeL/[Oke) Tp: 5030 peTD: 9027 Anhydrite Depth: 1393

(Stone Corral Formation)

Condition of Well: @ Good D Poor D Junk in Hole D Casing Leak at: __~

(Interval)
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):

*(The top of cement on the backside of the 4.5" production casing is at 4366' by Bond log)

Will plug well per KCC regulations as directed by KCC field staff.
Is Well Log attached to this application? D Yes D No Is ACO-1 filed? @ Yes D No

If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission

Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Tom Noel

address: P O. Box 8621 ciy: Pratt sate: KS  zip 67124,
phone: (620 ) 770-0636

Plugging Contractor License #: 31925 Quality Well Service, Inc.
Address 1: 190 US HWY 56 Address 2:
City: _ ELLINWOOD state: KS_ 7ip: 67526 o

Phone: ( 620 ) 727'3410

Name:

Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent
Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

1242321

Form KSONA-1

January 2014

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [ ]C-1 (intenty [ ]CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) || T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)

4
OPERATOR: License # o500

Well Location:

Name: Vincent Oil Corporatlon _ 7E72E Sec.17 Twp. 29 S. R 18 [] East West

Address 11 155 N MARKET STE 700 County:  Kiowa

Address 2: Lease Name: PETERS Well #: 1

City: WICHITA state: KS Zip: 67202 , 1821 If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of

Contact Person: M- L. Korphage the lease below:

Phone: (316 ) 262-3573 Fax: ( )

Email Address: MIk@vincentoil.com

Surface Owner Information:

Name: Elnora Peters When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
. 501 Lance sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface

Address 1: owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the

Address 2: county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

City: Newton State: KS Zip: 67114 +

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[ ] I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | must provide the name and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and
that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

I Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form CP1 - Well Plugging Application
Operator Vincent Oil Corporation

Well Name PETERS 1

Doc ID 1242321

Perforations And Bridge Plug Sets

4780 4782 Marmaton
4794 4796 Altamont
4823 4826 Pawnee
4919 4928 Mississippian




SIDE ONE

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS
OIL & GAS CONSERYATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION FORM
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

5004

Operator: LICONS® F ccovescscoscscccssssecsssrcscne

Name .....vincent Qil Corporation,,......

Address ..]...2'5. .I\.I'.. M@-er.ga..sl}iﬁ,e;,ll,];o sevee

CITy/SfaTe/le 60009 00000000000 00608 0SB EIRELTD

PUrChasSar sssenssesasssssasanssnssansssssnssssnsnnes

R N N R R A R N S R R

(»era'fw Contact Parson .I?Qp.n;...,a;r.l(.i..,.,,,,.....'
Phone -c003-06._1206?-_-§§?.3------u--ooo|outuoo--o
Contractor:License # ..6.0.?2%...:....................
Name -.uooI:Ipnrofo:!'po-og}o.]i}p -99%§p}’-ooo-on-

Wellsite Geologist...oQ

bnoupollﬂastjngs.-oo.-uooo
Phonen..........i].é:

2627387300 00erscnconens

Designate Type of Completion
X

New Well Re-Entry . Wor kover
x Ofl SWD ___ Temp Abd
Gas Inj __Delayed Comp.
Dry - Other (Core, Water Supply etcs)

If OMWO: o!d well info as follows:
Oper'a‘for T )

well Name 0050000000000 009V00000000RSIFIRRRDPTIES

Comp- DaTG --oo--oo-na-oooold Tofal mpfh.--'o

WELL HISTORY
Drilting Msthod:

X Md Rotary _ Air Rotary  Cable
A e SRy memerEvEm
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date
Y S
Total Depth PBTD

8-5/8" @ 319'
Amount of Surface Plpe Set and Cemented ate....feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? _Yes No
If yes, show depth S0tescescesecansossanssfoot
If alternate 2 completion, cement clrcul ated
fromeseesssssscefeat depth toeeccceseeW/ oeseaSX cmt
Cement Company Name@ ssesssssassesssscscssssssssncss

InVo'Ce # S 006200000 00000000000000000000CCRROCOORRERTS

097-21,.20

AP MOw 15m0sirhr a0 vt ereeeeens

Kiowa

%iuan‘nc'-o-o-uo--ocoo--'oouo-oo-..co--n-ooc-oo-o-o.

East
-9. .E:./g...I\IE.. oo ‘:ﬁc:l-?-t. Twpzugttsv 0Rge.108... . X: vbs'f

.%?.6.Q..... F+ North from Southeast (orner of Section
..}].6........ Ft West from Southeast Corner of Sectlion
. (Note: Locate well In sectlion plat below)

Leéiase Name..??.t.(??.s....................NelI #.];......

Nichols North

Fli.'d NAME s oo sesaorososnssvscscsessscssnnvsnsnsssssasone

Pﬁbducing Forma‘ﬂon...-.......M.I.S.§.|.S.S.l.p-p-l.?puouuo

2229 2238

Elevation: GroundesscsessssssnssssssealBroaravarnnnnss
Saction Plat

L) 1 | 1 5280
BIERDE ot {e9s0
41— 4620
& 290

T 3960
3630
3300
2970
2640
{2310
1980
1650
1320
990
660
330

5

l

660 f-—t-—f————f——

5280
4950} -
4620}
4290
3960
3630}
3300
2970
2640
2310} -
1980
1650}
1320
990 —
330

WATER SUPPLY INFORMAT {ON
Disposition. of Produced Water: Disposal
Docket F coescccccsacscovcesss _&Wessurlﬂg

Questions on this portion of the ACO-1 call:
Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717
Source of Water: Hauled.
Divislon of Water Resources Permit #eeeoeseassoscessos

GroundwaterseessessFt North from Southeast Corner
(het 1) evesessft Wost from Southeast Corner of
Sec Twp Rge ___East _ West

Sur face Water..e....Ft North from Southeast Corner
_(-gfrean,pond otc)eessssFt Wost from Southeast Corner
Sc Twp Rge - East We st

Other (explain)eseccscscsssssascccscsssssascssass
(purchased from city, R.W.D. #)

INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in triplicate and filed with the Kansas Corporatlon Commlission,

82-3-130, 82-3-107 and 82-3-106 apply.

200 Colorado Derby Bullding, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date of any well. Rule

Information on slde two of thls form wlii be held conflidential .for a perlod of 12 months If requested
In writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3=107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 monthse.

One copy of all wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with this form. Submit P-4 form with
all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarlly abandoned wells.

Al'l requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oll and gas industry have

been fully complled with and the st

g%o.o---;.!t-nv LA R E RN K.C.C. WF'CE USE Q{LY

nts herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Slgnafure Rr h-anfaoo : r |{%~.
F__ letter of Conflidentlality Attached lf“
Titlesseoodica Rresident.icaiiaienieieaneees Date +2.b0702386 [C ™ Wirellne Log Received I
| c Drlllers Timelog Recelved g
Distribution I:
Subscribed and sworn to befere me this «Juit i.day of..October.... | ___ Kee SWO/Rep ~ NGPA |;
wentgielo,, % - KGS Plug Other |2
o ’, 2 —_— _—_ —_ )
“.“ % kj:ﬂ’%#ﬁ VJ‘C|0000000| L ) o w (Speley) l:
‘S‘z"-‘ ‘.-' )"’, J'une ; rnett O R NN :
) -- A‘ .
ﬁ;’\\@g}é &m.{55|§n Explr‘ oct-roonlo37sn-.89.-'o-u-oo.onoloooooo'tnlvo L R R e N
é - e - E g l
4.':p U B L\cf,'. :‘I:-' Form ACD—‘ (5-86)
Y P e
C 0 AL IO I
ﬂ"’f A~Ar ‘.""\‘ o



SIDE Twe

Opera‘tor Name ......Yé’p.qgl;l}:ooQé‘J‘..QQI.RQF?.Qj:QR.......n Lease Name....Pﬁterﬁ..u.-......“Well #..J—-....

[JEast . ‘
Sec.....l.7..'. Twp...'-?-9-§' Rgeooiligo-tooo DWGS'I‘ CounTy.OI..(}loﬂwigttll.....l..‘.."..l.....llOOOUOODOQ
WELL LOG

INSTRUCTIONS: Show Important tops and base of formations penetrated, Detall all cores. Report all drill stem
tests glving Interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in
pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates
1+ gas to surface during test, Attach extra sheet It more space Is needed. Attach copy of log.

o.oc.lecoI.-abooaooolllooocot..'.'t..oob.o.o!.!...o.l.o.l'..o.c.onnctao.‘oloocnonu.oo-r.l..olo-»o!ov.t.o"ot

PERFORATION RECORD I Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Shots Per Foot| Speclfy Footage of Each Interval Perforafed\ (Amount and Kind of Material Used)l Depth

|
I
I
I
I

Drill Stem Tests Taken [KJYes [ _JNo | Formation Description
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [CJyes [N | [JLog [ sample
Cores Taken [lYes COne |
DST #1 - 3481°-3580' (30-45-15-30) | Cottonaod 33% (- 888Y"
1st open: wk blo bldg to strong I Stotler 3476 (-1238)
2nd open: strong blo throughout | Emporia 3560 (-1322)
Rec: 50! mud, 120" wtry mud | Heebner Shale 4118 (-1880)
IFP 41-63 1SIP 1132 I Brown Lime 1293 (-2055)
FFP 93-93 FSIP 1091 | Lansing 4300 (-2062)
DST #2 - 430L'-4330" (30-45-30-45) | siark Shale 4616 (-2378)
;i; ggz:é strong Rlo throgghout ‘ Base K.C. 4718 (-2480)
Rec: 655' gas in pipe, 125' gas cut mud w/ | 22;:220n ﬁg?g E_%gg;g
show of oil on top of tool | Cherokee Shale 4852 (-2614)
IFP 41-52 ISIP 1350 | Bs. Cherokee Lst 4878 (-2640)
FFP 62-72 FSIP 1215 | Mississippian  L918 (-2680)
DST #3 - L774'-4833' (45-60-45-60) [ g 1988
1st open: strg blo, gas to surface in 15" |
26.6 MCFG/20' - 47.2 MCFG/A5" |
2nd open: gas to surface immediate |
78.1 MCFG/5" - stab. 47.7 MCFG |
Rec: 70' mud |
IFP 62-52 ISIP 1475 I
FFP 52-31 FSIP 1495 |
| CASING RECORD [ |New [ ]Used |
! Report atl strings sot-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etce. [
| Type and I
IPurpose of String | Size Hole | Size Casing ] Welght | Setting | Type of | #Sacks l Percent |
| oritled | set (in 0.D.) | Lbs/Ft. | Depth | Cement | Used | Additives
I I L I I | I | {
l.§'..t'§‘c;e.....l.ll}‘%%:l...'..lja;_ﬁliall.......l.'..'....... ITlgﬂl..II. j‘j‘m....llon..@.Bz.m...otlil.‘
.P.r'ddtl.c.fi.o.r]..'..%""'...'.'%h.-.f72'.........{"To:g""'}’sb‘zl?""{.?L?ﬁal.#=.ZPT5'.'.I&/0'CS.'...'...=
I I I I I | I I
I
I

| | |

1;'.............].98.19:2.8...........................‘.......I.Sm.g.Is.]&.MM.wJ..douhle... Fa19-28..

et evriessesesessesesssssssnsssasessssasens | SLNBRGURFE G NEiieieiinen
I

sezesanens

I
I
|eessoossereane
leeerasaoocsans

I
S = —"

I I
ob.'.ln..ll...l..-.o.!.otlioon'.ouotnl....t.l."'lo..lll.-. .0.'0.0t.tttoctoonlninltlo...lo'l'.|I...to.".
I I

|
I I
| TUBING RECORD Slze Set At Packer at | Liner Run  [JYes [XNo
I 2-3/8" 493k, 88 1
]Dafe of First Production [ProducIng Method

[X) Flowing [ JPumping [[] Gas Lift [[JOther (explalndecscccsacess

Waiting on pipeline

|
|
|
I
|
|
|
I
I
I
I
I

I
I I
| - oil | Gas ] Water Gas-011 Ratio Gravity
I I I |
]EsTIma'red Production ] ] \
| Per 24 Hours ' | | 1900 MCFD |
| | Bbls | MCF | Bbls CFPB
I | | I
METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
Dispositlion of gas: [:lVenTed [:] Open Hole &]Perforaﬂon
[X-_]Sold D Other (Specify) seeseescsces ....99.].3:2.8..‘.,....
{Jused on Lease Sl
Dually Completed B XTI T

Commingled

A
DNt T

- 4



#1 Peters

DST #4 - L4838'-4932' (30-45-45-60)

Ist open: strg blo, gas to surface in 2"
3.5 MMCFG/5' - 6.16 MMCFG/30"

2nd open: gas to surface immediate

5.69 MMCFG/5" - 6.64 MMCFG/stab.

Rec: 30' wtr

[FP 1101-1091 1ISIP 1257

FFP 1101-1101 FSIP 1257

DST #5 - 4905'-4953"' (30-45-30-45)

Ist open-strg blo, gas to surface in 2"
5.21 MMCFG/10'" - 5.69 MMCFG/25"

2nd open: gas to surface immediate

6.16 MMCFG/10" & stab.

Rec: 30' muddy gassy wtr

IFP 1008-1008 ISIP 1257

FFP 1070-1080 FSIP 1257



WELL LOG

Vincent 0il Corporation

comeany 1110 KSB&T Bldg. sec. 17 1. 295 R18W
Wichita, KS 67202 Loc. C E/2 NE
FARM PETERS na. 1
RiIm. NQ. 21
TOTAL DEPTH 5030"' COUNTY KiOW%ANSAE
coMM. 9-17-86 came. 9-29-86
— Murfin Drilling Company T

250 N. Water, Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

CAEING
20 10
- g —>/8" csg set @ 319' w/100 sx Lite, 3% cc +_  yaman
N ¢ /5 sx Class A, 3% cc.
13 L PRODUCTION
4=1/2" csg set @ 5026' w/125 sx Surefill.
FIGUREA INDICATE B0DTTOM DF FORMATIONS
Sand & Shale 115"
Shale 320!
Sand & Shale 690"
Shale 1393"
Anhydrite 1409°'
Shale 3215°
Lime & Shale (RTD) 5030"
State of Saneag
. 582
County of Sedgwick }

Rob Ramseyer

NO
:ﬁ)‘a ,'y(
o NOTAR{ %

, Vo
g‘ § opusuc 3§ : ( T? -y /
B 1 i VS

kibe Murfin Drilling

Company

f

Petérs #1

well.

and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the IJg of}

i U My Appt. Exn 3 Rob Ramseyer, Aggmt for Operator
ara:bedrlmgggf)mﬁa .beiorc%ne this__7th day of___October 19 86\
e\.. g »
My Cw y 4-25-87 g&//&dj«b&f/ M i
Eleanor Hall NOTARY PUBLIC

DP28



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OlL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION

Wik oyaEL. 2ovo

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 5004

Name: Vincent Oil Corporation

Address: 125 N. Market, Suite 1075

City/State/Zip: Wichita, Kansas 67202

purchaser:_ansas Gas Supply

Form ACO-1
September 1989
Form Must Be Typed
API No. 15 - 097-21,220
County: Kiowa
%-_NE_-_ Sec. 17 Twp. 29 S. R 18 [ eastX] west
1320 feet from S /@(circle one) Line of Section
660

Operator Contact Person: Richard A. Hiebsch

Phone: ( 316) 262-3573

Contractor: Name:

License:

Waellsite Geologist:

Designate Type of Completion:

NewWell ____ Re-Enfry X Workover
—Qil SWD SIowW Temp. Abd.
X Gas ENHR SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
operator: __Vincent Oil Corporation

Well Name: Peters #1

foet from@ / W (circle one) Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
(circle one) @ SE NW sSw

Lease Name: _Fefers et #:_!
Field Name:__IVichols North
. Altamont, Pawnee, Mississippian

Producing Formation:

2229 Kelly Bushing: 2238
Totat Depth:__M Plug Back Total Depth:
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 319 Feet

[JYes [XNo
If yes, show depth set Fest

Elevation: Ground:

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from

feet depth to w/ sx cmt.

Original Comp. Date: ML Original Total Depth: _5230__

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD
____Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
X Commingled Docket No
Dual Completion Docket No
—_ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No
L 2-25-2000
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pt}
Chloride content ppm  Fluid volume——__bbls

Dewatering method used

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R
County: Docket No.:

O east [J west

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shali be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months If requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shatl be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned weils.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated-to regulate the oil and gas Industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to thm knowledge.
Signature: M/Z /M

KCC Office Use ONLY

!
Tite: __resident Date:__0-21-00

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21st day of June, 2000

Letter of Confidentlality Attached
if Denled, Yes D Date:

Notary Public:

Wireline Log Recelved

Date Commission Expires:

e Guologist Report Recelved
UIC Distribution




Woreboves 2000

Side Two
Operator Name: Vincent Oil Corporatlon Lease Name: _Peters Well #: 1
sec. 17 _ Twp._29 s R_18 [JEast [YWest County: Kiowa

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detall all cores. Report all final coples of drill stems tests giving intervai
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluld recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Aftach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geclogical well site report.

Drill Stern Tests Taken COves [INo Otog Formatlon (Top), Depth and Datum [ sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Oves [CNo
Cores Taken Oves [OnNo
Electric Log Run OvYes [No
(Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

CASING RECORD  [] New [Jused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Purposeof Sting | SERLGk Set ln 00) Lo Pl Dopi coment | "aed | P
Surface 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 319’ Lite/Class A | 175 3% cc
Production 7 7/ o 4 1/2" 105 5027' Surﬁ" 1 15 3% cC
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
P 3 De;
f::rbma Top Bgtt?om Type of Coment #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
—— Protect Casing
—— Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot DG ety Foctaga of Each Inerset Pecormot - N moins and Ko atores oy Depth
4 4919 - 4982 Mississippian 500 gals 15% MCA in each set of perfs
4 4780 - 4782 Altamont 1000 gals 20% XTA acid in each set of perfs
4 4794 - 4796 Altamont 4780 - 82 & 4823 - 4826
4 4823 - 4826 Pawnee
TUBING RECORD Slze Set At “Packer At Liner Run
23/8 4953 ft. Oves No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
Resumed 2-25-00 [ Flowing Pumping OcasLi ] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production ot Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbis. Gas-Oll Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 0 150 40
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
Clvented [F]Sold [Jused onLease [JopenHole  [Jrort. [ DuallyComp. K] Commingiea PET PErfOration record

(H vented, Sumit ACO-18.) D Other (Speciy)




\‘\““r\ ['ER,|_.;- .
B kg Cp

Conservation Division a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission htp: //kee.ks.gov/

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

February 20, 2015

M. L. Korphage

Vincent Oil Corporation
155 N MARKET STE 700
WICHITA, KS 67202-1821

Re:Plugging Application
API 15-097-21220-00-00
PETERS 1
NE/4 Sec.17-29S-18W
Kiowa County, Kansas

Dear M. L. Korphage:
The Conservation Division has received your Well Plugging Application (CP-1).

Under K.A.R. 82-3-113(b)(2), you must notify DISTRICT 1 of your proposed plugging plan
at least 5 days before plugging the well. DISTRICT 1’s phone number is (620) 225-8888.
Failure to notify DISTRICT 1, or failure to file a Well Plugging Record (CP-4) after the well is
plugged will result in a penalty recommendation.

Under K.A.R. 82-3-600, you must file an Application for Surface Pit (CDP-1) if you wish to
use a workover pit while plugging the well. Failure to timely file a CDP-1, failure to timely
remove fluids, or failure to timely file Closure of Surface Pit (CDP-4) or Waste Transfer
(CDP-5) forms will result in a penalty recommendation.

This receipt does NOT constitute authorization to plug this well if you do not otherwise have the
legal right to do so.

This receipt is VOID after August 20, 2015. If the well is not plugged by then, you will have to
submit a new CP-1 if you wish to plug the well.

The August 20, 2015 deadline does NOT override any compliance deadline given to you
by Legal, District, or other Commission Staff. Failure to comply with any given deadline will
still result in the Commission assessing penalties, or taking other legal action.

Sincerely,
Production Department Supervisor

cc: DISTRICT 1



	olicense: 5004
	oname: Vincent Oil Corporation
	oaddr1: 155 N MARKET STE 700
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
	ozip4: 1821
	ocontact: M. L. Korphage
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 262-3573
	API: 15-097-21220-00-00
	origcompdt: 
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: 
	Subdivision2: E2
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 17
	Township: 29
	Range: 18
	RangeDirection: West
	CP1FeetNSFromReference: 3960
	CP1NorthSouthFromReference: South
	CP1FeetEWFromReference: 660
	CP1EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	County: Kiowa
	lname: PETERS
	wellnumber: 1
	welltype: GAS
	othertype: 
	swdpermit: 
	enhrpermit: 
	gswpermit: 
	conductorcasingsize: 
	conductorcasingsettingdepth: 
	conductorcasingcement: 
	surfacecasingsize: 8.6250
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 319
	surfacecasingcement: 175
	productioncasingsize: 4.5
	productioncasingsettingdepth: 5027
	productioncasingcement: 115
	perfbridgeplug: Attached
	elevation: 2238
	elevtakenfrom: KB
	td: 5030
	pbtd: 5027
	anhydrite: 1393
	ConditionOfWell: Good
	csgleakloc: -
	plugmethod: *(The top of cement on the backside of the 4.5" production casing is at 4366' by Bond log)

Will plug well per KCC regulations as directed by KCC field staff.
	wllogattached: Off
	aco1filed: Yes
	rsnACO1notfiled: 
	comprepname: Tom Noel
	comprepaddress: P. O. Box 8621
	comprepcity: Pratt
	comprepstate: KS
	comprepzip: 67124
	comprepzip_four: 
	compreparea: 620
	comprepphone: 770-0636
	pluggerlicense: 31925
	pluggername: Quality Well Service, Inc.
	pluggeraddress1: 190 US HWY 56
	pluggeraddress2: 
	pluggercity: ELLINWOOD
	pluggerstate: KS
	pluggerzip: 67526
	pluggerzip4: 
	pluggerarea: 620
	pluggerphone: 727-3410
	plugdate: 
	sigdate: 
	FormFiled: CP-1
	OperatorContactperson: M. L. Korphage 
	ContactPhoneArea: 316
	ContactPhoneNumber: 262-3573
	ContactFaxArea: 
	ContactFaxNumer: 
	ContactEmailAddress: mlk@vincentoil.com
	SurfaceOwnerName: Elnora Peters
	SurfaceOwnerAddress1: 501 Lance
	SurfaceOwnerAddress2: 
	SurfaceOwnerCity: Newton
	SurfaceOwnerState: KS
	SurfaceOwnerZip: 67114
	SurfaceOwnerZip4: 
	ProvidedNotification: Yes
	TitleofOperatorWhoSignedCP1: 


